through the Platform but will have no additional information or inspection rights (except with 
respect to such rights which are required by law). 

“Conversion Price” with respect to a conversion pursuant a Qualified Equity Financing shall be 
as follows: 

a. Purchasers that purchase the first Twenty-Five Thousand (25,000) Crowd Notes and 
thereby fund the first Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) will receive Crowd 
Notes with a conversion provision based on a $6 million valuation cap instead of a $8 
million valuation cap. That means, in connection with equity financing of at least 
$1,000,000, the Company has the option to convert the Crowd Note into non-voting

[...]

discount to the price per share paid for Preferred Stock by investors in the Qualified 
Equity Financing or (B) the price per share based on a $6 million valuation cap [instead 
of $8 million]. 

b. For Purchasers that purchase Crowd Notes after the first Twenty-Five Thousand 
(25,000) Crowd Notes have been purchased, the Conversion Price shall be: The lower 
of (A) the product of (1) one minus 20% and (2) the price paid per share for Preferred 
Stock by the investors in the Qualified Equity Financing or (B) the quotient resulting